# F11000004674

| (F                                      | Requestor's Name)       |        |  |  |
|---|-------------------------|--------|--|--|
| (A                                      | Address)                |        |  |  |
| ( <i>F</i>                              | address)                |        |  |  |
| (0                                      | City/State/Zip/Phone #) |        |  |  |
| PICK-UP                                 | ☐ WAIT                  | MAIL   |  |  |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |                         |        |  |  |
| (Document Number)                       |                         |        |  |  |
| Certified Copies                        | Certificates of         | Status |  |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |                         |        |  |  |
| 1                                       |                         |        |  |  |
| Ę                                       |                         |        |  |  |
|   |                         |        |  |  |
|   |                         |        |  |  |

Office Use Only



000286686480

06/14/16--01057--001 \*\*35.00

FILED

2016 JUL -5 PH 1:55

SECRETARY OF STATE
ASSEE, FLORID

/\cu

#### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Change of Registered Agent
Name of Corporation

F11000004674

The enclosed Statement of Change of Registered Office/Agent and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

#### Nioura Ghazni

Name of Contact Person

### Osborn McDerby LLP

Firm/Company

333 Bush Street, Suite 2100

Address

San Francisco, CA 94104

City/State and Zip Code

#### nioura@osbornmcderby.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Nioura Ghazni

<sub>.</sub>415 <sub>.</sub>65

Name of Contact Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a \$35.00 check made payable to the Department of State.

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

**Street Address:** 

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



June 22, 2016

NIOURA GHAZNI 333 BUSH STREET SUITE 2100 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104

SUBJECT: SCHOOL APPAREL, INC.

Ref. Number: F11000004674

We have received your document for SCHOOL APPAREL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 416A00013177

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

## OSBORN | McDerby LLP

333 Bush Street, 21st Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 Office 415.655.3707 Osborn McDerby.com

June 28, 2016

Via U.S. Certified Mail

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Change of Registered Agent - School Apparel, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

We had previously filed a copy of School Apparel, Inc.'s Statement of Change of Registered Agent, along with the applicable filing fee on June 8, 2016. The documents were returned to us with instructions that the agent must also sign the form of Statement of Change of Registered Agent. Enclosed for immediate filing please find a copy of the completed Statement of Change of Registered Agent, along with the letter sent to us by Carol Mustain.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosures by stamping 'received' or words of similar effect, noting the date thereof, on the enclosed copy of this letter and returning it to my attention in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, or if additional information is required, please feel free to contact me at (415) 655-3707.

Very truly yours,

Apoorva Gangapatnam

Law Clerk, Ösborn McDerby LLP

Encls.



| statement of ch   | ange is submitted for a corporation   | 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida on organized under the laws of the State of or registered agent, or both, in the State of the | Delaware                  |
|---|---|---|---------------------------|
| 1. The name of  | the corporation: School Appa  | arel, Inc.  |                           |
| 2. The principa   | l office address: 030 Willer I  | Road, Burlingame, CA 94010  |                           |
| 3. The mailing  | address (if different):   |   |                           |
| 4. Date of incor  | poration/qualification: 11/21/2   | 2011 Document number: F110  | 00004674                  |
|   | d street address of the current reg<br>artment of State: (If resigned, ente | sistered agent and registered office on file w<br>r resigned)   | vith the                  |
|   | Ryan K. Knoss   |   | 是 是                       |
|   | 838 Mitten Road   |   | JUL -                     |
|   | Burlingame, FL 94010  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | SEE OF PE                 |
| 6. The name an (if changed):  |   | ered agent (if changed) and /or registered of   |                           |
|   | Vcorp Services, LLC   |   | -                         |
|   | 5011 South State Road   | ·   |                           |
|   | Davie, Florida 33314  | Box NOT acceptable  | _                         |
| The street addr<br>as changed wil                                       | ress of its registered office and the                                       | ne street address of the business office of it  | ts registered agent,      |
| Such change wauthorized by t  | as authorized by resolution duly he hoard, or the carporation has           | adopted by its board of directors or by an been notified in writing of the change.  | officer so                |
|   |   | Kenneth W. Knoss, CE  |                           |
| I hereby accep<br>I further agree<br>performance o<br>agent. Or, if the | to comply with the provisions of<br>f mv duties, and I am familiar wi       | Printed or typed name and to<br>agent and agree to act in this capacity,<br>if all statutes relative to the proper and con<br>th and accept the obligation of my position<br>by to reflect a change in the registered offi-<br>cotified in writing of this change.  | nplete<br>n as registered |
| Lak   | 13-   | 06/28/2016  |                           |
| Si  | grature of Registered Agent   | Date  |                           |
|   | ehalf of an entity:   |   |                           |
| Sarah A Ray   | burn, Secretary of Vcorp Servi  | ces, LLC  |                           |

\* \* \* FILING FEE: \$35.00 \* \* \*

Typed or Printed Name